
ABS TRAINING COURSE, 25-29 JANUARY 2010 PARTICIPANTS

NAME SURNAME POSITION/ OCCUPATION ORGANISATION COUNTRY EMAIL

1 Mr Bernard Baatuuwie Lecturer University for Development Studies Ghana tuuwiebernard@yahoo.com

2 Dr Dhuneeroy Bissessur Research Officer/Plant Breeding: President
Mauritius Sugar Industry Research Institute: ONG 

Biodiversity Action Group
Mauritius bissessurd@yahoo.com

3 Mr Nathaniel Blama
Project Manager: Protected Areas Project, Planning & 

Media Relations Officer
Environmental Protection Agency of Liberia Liberia natpolo2000@yahoo.com

4 Dr Percy Chimwamurombe Senior Lecturer University of Namibia Namibia pchimwa@unam.na

5 Mr Gino Cocchiaro Legal Researcher International Development Law Organisation Italy gcocchiaro@idlo.int

6 Mr Scott Dunlop Communications Consultant
Natural Justice Lawyers for the Community & the 

Environment
South Africa scott@naturaljustice.org.za

7 Mr Vusomuzi Gapara Magistrate
Ministry of Justice and Legal Affairs/Attorney General's 

Office
Zimbabwe vgapara@yahoo.com

8 Mr Emmanuel Gaye Secretary National Traditional Council of Liberia Liberia emmanuelgaye66@yahoo.com

9 Mr Conrad Geldenhuys Conservation Scientist
Northern Cape Department of Environment & Nature 

Conservation
South Africa conrad.g@mweb.co.za

10 Mr Jangar S Kamara Technical Manager, Commercial Forestry Department Forestry Development Authority (FDA) Liberia jangarskamara@yahoo.com

11 Mr Daniel Kehrer
Junior Professional: GTZ Natural Resources 

Management

Ministry of Environment & Tourism, Department of 

Environmental Affairs
Namibia daniel.kehrer@gtz.de

12 Mr Witness Kozanayi
Regional Natural Resource Management Officer & PhD 

Student

Southern Alliance for Indigenous Resources (SAFIRE) & 

UCT
Zimbabwe kozanayi@yahoo.com

13 Mr Paul Ludik Director The National Forensic Science Institute Namibia ludikps@iafrica.com

14 Mrs Adeline Lyaruu Senior Research Officer Tanzania Commission for Science and Technology Tanzania alyaruu@yahoo.com

15 Mr Obed Mahenda Project Manager Vijana Vision Tanzania (VVT) Tanzania visiontz@yahoo.co.uk

16 Ms
Phephsile 

Yolanda 
Maseko National Co-ordinator Traditional Healers Organisation (THO) South Africa phepmas@yahoo.co.uk

17 Mr Patrick Matsau
Manager: Directorate: Sustainable Resource 

Management

Gauteng Department of Agriculture, Conservation & 

Environment
South Africa Patrick.Matsau@gauteng.gov.za

18 Mr Tukiso Moeng Conservation Scientist
Limpopo Economic Development, Environment & 

Tourism
South Africa moenget@ledet.gov.za

19 Ms Mary Mogashoa Lecturer University of Limpopo South Africa marym@ul.ac.za

20 Ms
Malokaloka 

Phillemon
Mosana Environmental Officer

National Department of Environmental Affairs & 

Tourism
South Africa pmosana@deat.gov.za

21 Ms Lisebo Monica Motjotji Student TRAFFIC & the University of the Witwatersrand South Africa
lisebom@ewt.org.za            

lisebomotjotji@yahoo.co.uk
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22 Mrs Vera Matsepo Mukasa Assistant Director: CBNRM
Department of Environmental Affairs and 

Development
South Africa vmukasa@pgwc.gov.za 

23 Mr Uda Nakamhela Senior Partner Nakamhela Attorneys Namibia mcnak@iway.na

24 Mrs Karen Nott Co-ordinator: High Value Plants Integrated Rural Development & Nature Conservation Namibia knott@iafrica.com.na

25 Ms Gytha Nuno Executive Director Environcare Wagon Ghana decathlo@ghana.com

26 Ms Dineo Dinah Oitsile CBD & ABS Desk Officer, Natural Resources Officer
Ministry of Environment Wildlife & Tourism, 

Department of Environmental Affairs
Botswana

ddoitsile@gov.bw       

dineoitsile@yahoo.com

27 Ms Jana Olivier Professor UNISA South Africa olivij@unisa.ac.za

28 Ms Britta Rutert Researcher Free University Berlin, Germany South Africa britta.rutert@gmail.com

29 Mr Patrice Sagbo Sacred Forest Coordinator Nature Tropicale Benin psagbo@yahoo.fr

30 Mr Andre Schlemmer
Chief Nature Conservator/   Environmental 

Management Inspector

Free State Department Economic Development 

Tourism & Environmental Affairs
South Africa andres@dteea.fs.gov.za

31 Ms Betty Kauna Schroder Project Coordinator 
Ministry of Environment & Tourism, Department of 

Environmental Affairs
Namibia kauna@dea.met.gov.na

32 Mr Zolile Simawo Community Livelihood Manager CapeNature South Africa zsimawo@capenature.co.za

33 Ms Elsabe Swart Acting Manager: Research & Development Support
Northern Cape Department of Environment & Nature 

Conservation
South Africa elsabe.dtec@gmail.com

34 Mr Richard Temba PhD Student/ Agricultural Research Officer
Sokoine University of Agriculture/ Ministry of 

Agriculture, Food Security and Cooperatives
Tanzania richtemba@yahoo.com

35 Mr Tshililo Lactitia Tshitwamulomoni Assistant Director
National Department of Environmental Affairs & 

Tourism
South Africa lmabadahane@deat.gov.za

36 Mrs Queen Turner Botanist/Principal Agricultural Scientific Officer Department of Crop Production Ministry of Agriculture Botswana qturner@gov.bw


